STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	IDENTIFICATION IDENTIFICATION NO.		A. BUILDING:	<u> </u>	С		
		IL6015101	B. WING			08/09/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
ARDEN COURTS (NORTHBROOK)  3240 MILWAUKEE AVENUE NORTHBROOK, IL 60062							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000				
	Investigation of Fac 8, 2024/IL174576	sility Reported Incident of June					
S9999	Final Observations		S9999				
	Statement of Licens 330.710a) 330.710c)3)	sure Violations:					
	Section 330.710 Resident Care Policies a) The facility shall have written policies and procedures governing all services provided by the facility. The written policies and procedures shall be formulated with the involvement of the administrator. The written policies shall be followed in operating the facility and shall be reviewed at least annually by the Administrator. The policies shall comply with the Act and this Part.						
	limited to, the follow 3) A policy to ic strategies to contro nurses and other he	dentify, assess, and develop I risk of injury to residents and ealth care workers associated eferring, repositioning, or					
	This REQUIREMEN	NT is not met as evidenced by:					
	failed to supervise/r be risk for falling wh failure affected one	and record review, the facility monitor a resident assessed to hile in the dining room. This resident (R1) of three for fall incident. R1 had a fall					

Illinois Department of Public Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6015101	B. WING		C 08/09/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3240 MILV	DRESS, CITY, ST NAUKEE AVE ROOK, IL 600	NUE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	incident in the dininglaceration on back and was sent out to Findings Include:  Facility reported incepart: R1 was sitting room. V7 (Reception and V7 saw R1 get could reach R1, R1 fell on her back hitt Observed small her on her occipital are amount of bleeding Transfer to Local H R1 has diagnoses and Dementia.  R1 admitted in the high risk for falling (Severe Risk).  R1 then again asses 6/13/24 and scored On 8/8/24 at 11:55/4 was watching resid V6 (caregiver) was resident needed to herself in the unit at that R1's wheelchat table pulled in front dining room and to toilet. V7 (Reception was sitting in the wipushed the table ar witnessed R1 falling witnessed R1 falling rooms.	g room. R1 sustained of the head, small hematoma hospital for evaluation.  sident dated 6/8/24, reads in in wheelchair in the dining enist) was present in the house ting up from chair. Before staff attempted to ambulate and ing R1's head on the floor. matoma with slight laceration a with small to moderate. R1 is taking anticoagulant. ospital ER via 911.  but not limited to: Alzheimer, facility and assessed to be on 12/2/23, with a score of 13 essed status post fall dated	S9999				

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 6899 JZFM11 If continuation sheet 2 of 4

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X			X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED			
		IL6015101	B. WING		C 08/09/2024		
					<u>  U8/U</u>	9/2024	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE			
ARDEN	COURTS (NORTHBRO	DOK)	VAUKEE AVI ROOK, IL  60				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRE		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From page 2		S9999				
	R1 from falling. "Unfortunately, at the time of R1's fall incident, there was no one around to watch R1 and redirect R1".						
	R1 from falling. "Unfortunately, at the time of R1's fall incident, there was no one around to watch						

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 5899 JZFM11 If continuation sheet 3 of 4

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6015101	B. WING		<b>I</b>	C 09/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDI  ARDEN COURTS (NORTHBROOK)  3240 MILW				DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  WAUKEE AVENUE  ROOK, IL 60062			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	"R1, No". But before on the floor. R1 is a aware of safety. Sh supervised.  On 8/9/24 at 9:30ar high risk for falling is supervised in the dibehavior of getting safety awareness, a present in the dining risk for fall residents has more than one in the dining room to time. Staff must be when high risk resident safety.  Fall Prevention date Identify residents and implessed in the ealth residents and implessed prevent falls and minjury will result. Fall staff through a struction in the dining room to time. Staff through a struction date of the staff through a struction of falls. Whe implements precause	ge 3 e V7 can make it to R1, R1 fell lert to her name only. R1is not e needs to be monitored and m, V2 (DON) also stated that residents need to be ning room. R1 had impulsive up from wheelchair and poor and that someone needs to be groom with R1 and other high s. V2 stated that the facility high risk residents that stays to be closely monitored at all present in the dining room dents are in the dining room dents are in the dining room led 6/2021 reads in part: a risk or predisposed to falls. The safety and welfare of our ement measure to attempt to inimize the risk that serious all Prevention Guidelines guide cured process to screen and repredisposing risk factors or enever possible, the staff tionary measure to reduce the dualizing resident's needs.	\$9999				